



HIGH PERFORMANCE VpCI™ PACKAGING

Anti-Skid Liner Board



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Cortec® Anti-Skid Liner Board is designed to prevent slippage of cases, cartons, and bags up to a twenty degree slide angle depending on application and type of product being stacked. Cortec Anti-Skid Liner Board is non-adhesive and much more durable than alumina or silica treated anti-skid Liner Boards. This durability allows Cortec Anti-Skid Liner Board to be reusable while providing high tear resistance and burst strength. Cortec Anti-skid Liner Board is non toxic, 100% recyclable, biodegradable, and does not create dust.

Cortec Anti-Skid Liner Board has many packaging applications due to the high coefficient of friction for "Liner Board on Liner Board" and "Liner Board on metal". This allows the Liner Board to be very beneficial when transporting items on pallets to prevent damage caused by items falling off.

Resistance Properties, (ASTM D 1894)

Test	Cortec Anti-Skid Liner Board	Typical anti-skid Liner Boards
Coefficient of friction, Liner Board to Liner Board	0.454	0.295
Coefficient of friction, Liner Board to metal	0.243	0.201
Force required to cause sliding, Liner Board to Liner Board (grams force)	90.8	59.0
Force required to cause sliding, Liner Board to metal, (grams force)	48.6	40.2

Cortec Anti-Skid Liner Board is a very economical way to prevent accidents during storage or shipping. Cortec Anti-Skid Liner Board can be used in automatic dispensers in a variety of sizes and paper basis weights. Standard basis weight is 42#.

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Applications where non-movement of items is critical.

- Liner for pallets
- Liner for shipping containers
- Liner for conveyors that transport paper or metal containers
- Floor liners

FEATURES

- Fully recyclable, repulpable, and biodegradable
- Reusable unlike most alumina and silica based anti-skid Liner Boards
- High burst strength and tear resistance compared to alumina and silica based anti-skid Liner Boards

Standard Construction: 42# Neutral natural kraft linerboard coated with anti-skid coating on each side.



FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN KEEP CONTAINER TIGHTLY SEALED NOT FOR INTERNAL CONSUMPTION CONSULT MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION

LIMITED WARRANTY

All statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests Cortec Corporation believes to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed.

Cortec Corporation warrants Cortec® products will be free from defects when shipped to customer. Cortec Corporation's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defective. To obtain replacement product under this warranty, the customer must notify Cortec Corporation of the claimed defect within six months after shipment of product to customer. All freight charges for replacement products shall be paid by customer.

Cortec Corporation shall have no liability for any injury, loss or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to use the products.

BEFORE USING, USER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ITS INTENDED USE, AND USER ASSUMES ALL RISK AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. No representation or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in a written document signed by an officer of Cortec Corporation.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO CASE SHALL CORTEC CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.



Distributed by:

4119 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110 USA Phone (651) 429-1100, Fax (651) 429-1122 Toll Free (800) 4-CORTEC, E-mail info@cortecvci.com Internet http://www.CortecVCl.com

printed on recycled paper

100% post consumer
Revised 4/7/08. Cortec Corporation 2008. All rights reserved. Supersedes: none
Cortec* is a trademark of Cortec Corporation

2008, Cortec Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Copying of these materials in any form without the written authorization of Cortec Corporation is strictly prohibited.